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ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE. LTD.

Block 7, Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76, Singapore 575642
Tel: 6453 8686 (3 Lines) Fax: 6459 6550
Company Reg. No.: 201113667N
GST Reg. No.: 201113667N

SKP98328
16-0ct-2018

Vehicle Insured
Accident Date
Oor Ref 218173 (AXA] / CHAN
BOON TONG KEE PTE LTD

32 WOODLANDS TEREACE

Singapore 738462

No. : O5BE6E

ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR FOR NISSAN NVZI00 ACENTA GBH4636Z

pec N/s rear door

pc N/s rear door "NV200" emblem
pc Nfs rear door nissan logo

pe 0Ofs rear door

Rear bumper fascia
pc Rear bumper sponge
pc Rear end panel-inner
pc Rear end panel -outeg

e e e e b G
-

1 pe
1 pc
1 pe

N/s rear door TO0/km sticker
N/s rear door glass sealant
0/s rear door glass sealant

To remove & refix rear windscreen
glass and conduct water leak test.

To apply undersealing
To putty and spray replaced parts
To remove, cut-out damaged parts,

pane]l beating, welding, align,
refix and to renew above partis

e, 145.60 n

% |.130.90 n w—

M 182.40 n

i | N—
e 84,00 n
X

Total

Singapore Dollars Five Thousand Eight HJmM
and Fifty Nine and Cents Thirty Seven Ofgl

nTMmgw,,,m,-wm% 100" hadia
'MWIMJUMHQM

* Suppiementary lieryy| =eq1 e Uy g
8 Subyeci b2 i pprovel o Irsutarcs Company

ACkmowNsijed by Einsgis

TP

i8-0ct-2018

.37
.00 sn "
.00 sn ﬂqn

.00 ,‘iﬂﬁw
A

.00 ey

.uu@)ﬂ



1011872018 Claim Portal

<« Service Request Details
Claim
SAMOOZPS

Reterepice

None # |§-l“&10‘% @ R “’ﬂ

Loss Date

October 16, 2018 Aian \'l'““'l W

Request Date
October 18, 2018

Due Date
October 25, 2018

Vendor Name
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Tvpe of Loss
Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services
Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

MNext Step
Agree to perform service

Vehicle Information

Incident Viehicle Registration #
GBHA44636Z

Make
TPVD NISSAN

hitps:/ivp, smariclaims an.amn.:ufdm-puummrhdn-mdw-w%mum.himﬂﬂﬂmﬂﬂﬂnhmﬂumﬂ?mﬁ 142



10mer08 Claim Partal

Model
«  NM200

Service Address

51 Ubi Avenue 1, #01-25, , , 408933

Primary Contact/Insured

DING SHIAN
BLK 4960 TAMPINES AVENUE 9, #05-538, 520496, Singapore

PL@ANIKASG

Claim Handler

LOH Cynthia
6568804843
cynthialoh@axa.com.sg

Additianal Instructions
NOM-REPORTED

Invoices History Documents Assossment Metrics Notes

hitpsivp. smariclaims. axa.com sglclaim-padalhiml/index-vendor-servica-requests_himi#fservice-requests/?serdcaRagquesiNumber=T 5886



WIS Claim Portal

WUTO COMSULTAS

Re:RE: SBM0O0ZP5- seek mandate approval

Type
© Question

Message
Approved

vip amariclaims, axa. com sglalaim-portalhimllindex-vendor-sarvice-requesis himi#fservice-requestaiview-message/7serviceRequestiNumbe . 1/1



[ KIC
Boon ToNG Kee PTe L7d
¢/o Blk 7 Sin Ming Industrial Estate
401-76 W
Singapore 575642

Date: O/-1{~201Y
AVA INSURAN(E SINGRPORE PTE LTD

Mt Cisms DEPT-
& SHeTon WA
BaY -0 | A TowER

Stﬂfﬂﬂ'?ﬂ& 6{39‘& I'l

Dear Sir / Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING MoTOR vanicies  SBH 46362 M SKP9831s
ALONG Junclwon 0F WooblmidS Awd & Ave 10 “ON 1b-70-Ab0 (¥

GRH L L6 =

1/ We, the owner of Vehicle No. which was involved in the above

gccident.

My ! Qur vehicle sustained damages as a result of the above said accident and | / we are now

claiming against you for the followings:-

Costs of repair - Jhfhny 92
Lmnf-uwmﬂm\'_s(;"f \ H 4 %0,
Potice / GIA report / LFA-fees- /% ¢ A .oV
Surveyor report fees -

Others .
Toul: g St1>L G2

Please advise whether you are now prepare to settle my claims as outlined above.

b o R

I/ We hereby authorise my / our repairers, M/s Alan's United Auto Pte. Ltd. and/or their representatives
to negotiate/compromise settlement of my / our above claim on my / our behalf. If there is a settlement
| / 'we further authorise you to pay whatever settlement sum to my / our repairers being the outstanding
repair bill and incidentals due to them.

Your kind attention and prompt seitlement is much appreciated.

Yours faithfully,

<
N BOON TONG KEE PTE LTD

52 WOODLANDS TERRACE
SINGAPORE 718487
TEL: B2410432 FAX: 52424855



[’[l’ Aulo
! =T C:;ruu#m‘m
Beds BA B Pie Lid

&1 UL AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (51 G25R3SA1 FAX 1 (065) 62564315

16 April 2019

DING SHIAN

BLK 496D TAMPINES AVENUE 8
#05-538,

Singapore 520496

Dear Sir/f Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18018990/Kwa3
YOUR REF : SKP 9832S

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKP 9832S & GBH 4636Z ALONG WOODLANDS AVE 8 ON
16/10/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim
against your policy.

We have received a claim from ALAN'S UNTIED AUTO PTE LTD acting on behalf of the
owner of ET 888R against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the
claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according
to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your
own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter. You
intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the

following to Vivianlau@lkkauto.com_within 7 days if not provided at our reporting
centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

« Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence
and status (if any)

Driver’'s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim



-~ Consullonts
e AA B Fra tra

!’ UU Aufo

51 UBLAVE 1, #0125 PAYA UBIINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (063) GRSGAEA] FAX : (0651 62504315

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with
any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or
settlement without our prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any
claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised
driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep
you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us 6841 8625 or email us at
Vivianlau@lkkauto.com

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more
effectively.

Yours sincerely,

lan Lau
C Handler
DID: 6841 8625
FAX: 6741 4108
EMAIL: Vivianlau@lkkauto.com

c.c. AXA Insurance Pte Lid
(Motor Claims Dept)



LETTER OF AUTHORITY

S
ACCIDENT INVOLVING QéH Lbzbz A SKPGERLS
ALonG Jueclos F Raodums Ave g 8 Ave 1d

on. 1b-t0 -»&

BY THE LETTER OF AUTHORITY, 1/ We, Buen Tong Kee PTE LT

NRIC NO. 1446 5?3"5"0 = The owner of Vehicle No. __ (@8 H4 8362

Hereby irrevocably appoint Messrs Alan's United Auto Pte. Ltd. at Block 7, Sin Ming Industrial Estate,
Sector C, #01-76, Singapore 575642, and/or their representative to process the Third Party claim on my/our
behalf and o do all and/or any of the followings:-

I. To submit, negotiate’compromise and 1o resolve settlements of my/our above mentioned ¢laim.

2. To collect payment(s) due in respect of any such claim(s) for the loss and damage, such payment to
be made by way of Cheque in favor of Alan’s United Auto Pte. Ltd.
3. For any of the purpose aforesaid, to execute, sign and deliver all documents whatsoever as they deem

necessary for the purpose of settling my/our said claim.

| / We hereby declare that all the processing and documents done by virtue of this letter of authority on my/our
behalf by my/our repairers or any person authorized by them shall be as good valid and effectual to all intends

and purposes whatsoever us if the same had been done or executed by me/us in person.

I / We further confirm that the acceptance by Messrs Alan's United Auto Pte, Lid. of the settlement amount
constitute the full discharge of my/our claim(s) in respect of the above accident.

Signed on the ! —'} (day) 0 (month) ﬂ{}ﬂr}
=
-::@ BOON TONG KEE PTE LTD
> 52 WODDLANDS TERRACE
SINGAPORE 738467
Acknowledged by Owner TEL 6241042 FAX: 84424869

(company stamp if applicable)



AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No SKP 08328 (insd weh)
G ss3sz_(Pveh) | model: NCUAN NV 0
Date of Accident/ Time: 1811072018
Repar Sstimate < £.26%.51
#mal Repaur Cost 5 464492
Loss of Use -3 480.00 ﬁﬂJ’!lli ﬁ per day
Rental (i any) b daysat 5 per day
LTA [/ GIA Seaich Fee L 200
Oihery 5
5
final $ettlement Sum 13 ] 5.126.92
Payee Name :  Alan's United Auto Ple Ltd - A
Is Third Party Worksthop GIA Reglsterad? | | YES [x] NO  [Kindlyindicate below)
A For Nan GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability ___ 100 {%)
fi Far GIA Reglvtered Waorkshop: EOLA Applicable Yes/No BOLA Scenario No:
BOLA Linbility %) Assasted Liability [*): (%l
* dgsevsed Lobiiity to be filied only for chon cotfwons and for coses where BOLA does nol opplv
Ramarks
NOTE:

I, PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF 50 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
THIS SETTLEMENT 15 ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

i AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS A5 WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW,

Only appicable to rental clam - ANl document are 1o be submited with this settiement confirmation In the event. rental
agreement { mvaices are nol received within 7 days of the signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim
per the NIMA rates.

We/l confirmed that this is & full and linal settlement (nat we and or our clent have/had/has against you [AXA and their
pohcyhalderfauthornsed driver tortfeasor) for any and all iosses (past/present/future) arising from this accident

‘We confirmed that we have the autharit ur client to act for and on their behall in this see

W, LT
Signature of workshop representative fWorkshop stamp Lignature of Witness [ Workshop stamp [if applicable)
Hame of Representative: fik L1 Name of Witness
Daj -}qgﬂ. Diste ‘l}e!‘ﬂﬂl‘?

‘s surveyor/representative
XA surveyor [Aepresentative

Dite 9 *\L,; ‘I \.pl..

o g Ltr (Company Beg. Ne: 1999038 Lv}
= omean Wiy v24-0] AXS Tower Singapore DEES] 1
« =stomer Centre #01-2 1722

o 5% GRA0ARRD - Bap.cOM. A




ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE. LTD.

Block 7, Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76, Singapore 575642.

Tel: 6453 8686 (3 Lines) Fax: 6459 6550
Company Reg. No.: 201113667N
GST Reg. No.: 201113667N

| 5634

31-0Dct-2018

1

]
00 hn
60 n
90 n
.00 n
+ 50
.45
3.046.05
15.00
40.00
40.00
100.00
600.00
500.00
4,.341.05
JO3I.BT

No.
Vehicle Insured : SKPO9E]12S
Accident Date : 16-0ct-2018 Date
Our Rel : 218173 [AXA) / CHAN PAGE
BOON TONG KEE PTE LTD
52 WOODLANDS TERRACE
Singapore 738462
FINAL BREPAIR COST FOR NISSAN NV200 ACENTA GBH4636Z
1l pc N/s rear door 1,281
1 pc N/s rear door "NV200" emblem 7
| pc N/s rear door nissan logo 145
| pc O/fs rear door 1,130
| pc Rear bumper fascia 740
3,384
Less 10% 338
1 pc N/s rear door 70/km sticker
1 pc N/s rear door glass sealant
1 pc 0O/s rear door glass sealant
Te remove & reflix rear windscreen
glass and conduct water leak test,
Ta putty and spray replaced parts
To remove, cut-out damaged parts,
panel beating, welding, align,
refix and to renew above parts
Add 7H GST
Tatal

Singapore Dollars Four Thousand Six Hundred and
Forty Four and Cents Ninety Two Only

an
5n
an



Invoice rage 1 o1 s

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
& Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
m Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +85 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam 1o S5pm
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE G5! Registration No: M40a017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No GR-18-161026

Date of Reques! 1711072018 Your Ref No Online Purchasa
Alan's United Auto Pte Lid

Bk 7 Sin Ming Industrial Estate
#01-76
Singapore 575642

Dear SirfMadam,

Enquiry Date 17102018

Enquiry By Chan Yew Siah

TP Vehicle No SKPog32s

Accident Date 16/102018

Enguiry Result

TP Vehicle No Insurer Period of Insurance Insurer Tel. No
SKP98325 AXA Insurance Pte Lid 28/10/2017-2710/2018 6338 7288
Thank Youl

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded 1o the centre by the members of the General Insurance
Association of Singapore and we lake no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no llability whatsoever for any
loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the repars or their images

This is 8 compuier generated document and reguires no signature

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp_g... 17-Oct-18



Invoice

Our Rel No GR-18-161026
Date of Request:  17/10/2018

Alan's Linited Auto Ple Lid
Blk 7 Sin Ming Industrial Estate
#01-76

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Fage £ o1 £

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Cuay #18-00, Singapore 048580

Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +55 6224 0030

Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam lo S5pm

GST Registration No: M4DD017735

TAX INVOICE

Your Ref No: Online Purchase

Singapore 575642
Dear SirfMadam,
Enquiry Date 17102018
Enquiry By Chan Yew Siah
TP Vehicle No SKP8B325
Accident Date 16M10/2018
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (5§)
TP Insurer Enquiry 1.87
GST Amouni 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00
Thank You,
This is a compulter generated document and requires no signature.
For GIARMC Official use
Date
[X] GIRC | | Cash [ ] Cheque
¥
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp g... 17-Oct-18



THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
[V-hl:in No: ISKP 98325 (Insd veh)| Model: NISSAN NV200
GBH 4636Z (TP veh)

[Date of Accident: [16/10/2018° ¢

Global Sum Settiement | ! | [ 1 Yes [ [X] No

Repair Estimate 5[ 6,269,553

Final Repair Cost 5 4,644 92

Loss of Use $ ~ 480.00 Bdays at $80.00 per day

Rental (if any) g days
|Lm / GIA Search Fee | sl z.u-n|
|D|hers | sl D.I}u|

Final Sattierment Sum s 5,126.82

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ |7 YES [X ] NO  (Kindly indicate
below)

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability ___ 100 (%)

BOLA Applicable: Yes/ No™ BOLA Scenario No
B) For GIA Registared Workshop: di

BOLA Liability: (%) Assessed Liability () (%)
* Assessed Liability 1o be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) JALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE.LTD. g 5,?25.54]
- ..
fr
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 10/06/2019
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form,
(Final Repair Blll; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report:; Medical
Report! Bill {if any)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park. Singapore 408833
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199807188R GST Reg. No. 19-8807198-R

ANlliated to Federatlon Internationale Des Experts En Automablie

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD Ref CC4/ASM180168990/Kwa3q2
R o ooszon [N
ATTN.CYNTHIA LOH Code: ASM
1. a Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SKP 08325 Veh. Inspected GBH 46362
Policy No. GAOTDB19 Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. S8MO0ZPS Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 18/10/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model NISSAN NV200 c.Cc 1461
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2018
Chassis No. VSKYBAM20U0153120 Colour WHITE
Odometer 12013 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification NIL
General GOOoD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |175/70 R14 GOODYEAR 8 mm
L/H Front Tyre |175/70 R14 GOODYEAR B mm
R/H Rear Tyre |175770R14 GOODYEAR 8 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |17570R14 GOODYEAR B8 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS, .
5. General Information
Accident Date 16/10/2018 Inspection Date 241072018
Survey held at  ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE LTD
BLK 7 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
#01-78
SINGAPORE 575642 /
5a. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
BjIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 5 Working Days
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg No. 19-9807198-R Page No. 1ol 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBH 46362
Qty Description of Parts /< Condition m%’n e A;j)uﬂnd
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|N/S REAR DOOR (CONSISTENT) (N) BENT 1,281.00 1.281.00
1|N/S REAR DOOR 'NV200' EMBLEM (CONSISTENT) (N)  |[NECESSARY 87.00 87.00
1|NiS REAR DOOR NISSAN LOGO (CONSISTENT) (N) NECESSARY 145,60 145.60
1|0/S REAR DOOR (CONSISTENT) (N) BENT 1,130.80 1.130.90
1|REAR BUMPER FASCIA (CONSISTENT) (N) BUCKLED 740.00 740.00
1|REAR BUMPER SPONGE (CONSISTENT) (N) SERVICEABLE 84.00
1|REAR END PANEL -INNER (CONSISTENT) (N) TO REPAIR SEE 598.40
LABOUR
1|REAR END PANEL -OUTER (CONSISTENT) (N) TO REPAIR SEE 182.40
LABOUR
LESS 10% DISCOUNT 42483 -338.45
3,824.37 3,046.05
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|N/S REAR DOOR 70/KM STICKER (CONSISTENT) (SN)  |[NECESSARY 15.00 15.00
1|N/S REAR DOOR GLASS SEALANT (CONSISTENT) (SN)  |[NECESSARY 60,00 40.00
1|0/S REAR DOOR GLASS SEALANT (CONSISTENT) (SN)  [NECESSARY 50.00 40.00
135.00 95.00
LABOUR
TO REMOVE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS AND 120.00 100.00
CONDUCT WATER LEAK TEST.
TO APPLY UNDERSEALING. NOT NECESSARY 80.00 2
TO PUTTY AND SPRAY REPLACED PARTS 800.00 600.00
TO REMOVE,CUT -OUT DAMAGED PARTS PANEL 800.00 500.00
BEATING ,WELDING ,ALIGN,REFIX AND TO RENEW
ABOVE PARTS.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR
END PANEL -INNER AND REAR END PANEL -OUTER
1,800.00 1,200.00
GRAND TOTAL 5,850.37 4,341.05
7
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I RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | | 4,341.05|
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Y iva

KONG SENG CHEONG
Licensed Appraiser
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